SPOKANE INDIANS

PROUD HIGH-A AFFILIATE OF THE COLORADO ROCKIES

. PITCHERS (17
10 Blake Adams

RHP
9 Zach Agnos RHP
12 Tyler Ahearn RHP
35 Luis Amoroso RHP
8 Braden Carmichael LHP
50 Brayan Castillo RHP
24 Chase Dollander RHP
36 Caleb Franzen LHP
43 Mason Green LHP
25 Braxton Hyde RHP
6 Victor Juarez RHP
27 Davis Palermo RHP
41 Felix Ramires LHP
30 Sergio Sanchez RHP
32 Carson Skipper LHP
16 Connor Staine RHP
18 Carlos Torres* RHP

215

240

9/11/2000
8/15/2000
8/25/1998
12/12/1999
5/23/2000
9/11/2000
10/26/2001
6/10/2001
2/5/1999
6/6/2001
6/19/2003
12/16/1999
9/26/1999
1/13/2001
8/12/1999
1/12/2001
5/3/20071

13th/2022
10th/2022
20th/2021
IFA/2017
FA/2023
IFA/2017
15t/2023
12th/2022
12th/2021
14th/2022
IFA/2019
8t/2022
IFA/2017
IFA/2018
1t/2022
5th/2022

20,2022

Last School Hometown
Kansas State Springdale, AR
East Carolina Reston, VA

Florida State Palm Beach Gardens, FL

N/A Valencia, Venezuela
Oklahoma Prosper, TX

N/A Santiago, D.R.
Tennessee Evans, GA

Portland Phoenix, AZ

Central Missouri Lenexa, KS

Butler CC (KS) Liberal, KS

Margarita Maza de Juarez
North Carolina

Monterrey, Mexico
Chapel Hill, NC

N/A Sabana de la Mar, D.R.
N/A San Cristobal, D.R.
Auburn Birmingham, AL
Central Florida Clinton, NJ

Lehigh Ponce, Puerto Rico

Last School Hometown

Previous Experience

Spokane (2023)
Fresno (2023)
Spokane (2023)
Spokane (2023)
Fresno (2024)
Spokane (2023)
Tennessee (2023)
Fresno (2024)
Spokane (2023)
Fresno (2023)
Spokane (2023)
Fresno (2023)
Spokane (2023)
Fresno (2023)
Fresno (2023)
Fresno (2023)
Fresno (2023)

Previous Experience

CATCHERS (3)

170
180

10/12/2003
1/11/2000
12/26/1999

IFA/2021
IFA/2018
IFA/2019

Fresno (2023)
Spokane (2023)
Fresno (2023)

7 Bryant Betancourt C
19 Jose Cordova C
3 Jesus Ordonez C
INFIELDERS (4
15 Jack Blomgren INF
N Dyan Jorge SS
2 Kyle Karros 3B
20 Jean Perez 2B

OUTFIELDERS (5

180

180

9/27/1998
3/18/2003
7/26/2002
7/20/2002

Acquired

5t/2020
IFA/2022
5th/2023
IFA/2019

Acquired

N/A Valencia, Venezuela
N/A Guayana, Venezuela
N/A Coro, Venezuela

Last School Hometown

Michigan Milton, WI

N/A Havana, Cuba

UCLA Manhattan Beach, CA
N/A Boca Chica, D.R.

Last School Hometown

Previous Experience
Hartford (2023)
Fresno (2023)
Fresno (2023)
Spokane (2023)

Previous Experience

51 EJ Andrews Jr.

OF
44  Jesus Bugarin OF
14 Juan Guerrero OF
40  GJ Hill OF
29 Robby Martin Jr. OF

9/28/2000
12/2/2001
9/10/2001
9/30/2000
8/17/1999

13th/2021
IFA/2018
IFA/2018
4th/2019
8th/2021

Fresno State Long Beach, CA
N/A Ciudad Piar, Venezuela
N/A San Pedro de Macoris, D.R.

Santa Crus HS (CA)
Florida State

Santa Cruz, CA
Tampa, FL

Fresno (2024)
Fresno (2023)
Spokane (2023)
Fresno (2024)
Spokane (2023)

MANAGER: Robinson Cancel 37

PITCHING COACH: Blaine Beatty 38

PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE: Jacob Mathis

*10-DAY IL: Carlos Torres

TRAINER: Maranda Briney

HITTING COACH: Tom Sutaris 21
CLUBHOUSE MANAGER: Joey Scott

BENCH COACH: Joe Mikulik 23
VIDEO COORDINATOR: Connor Carroll

Pronunciations: Luis Amoroso (AM-uh-ROH-soh), Jesus Bugarin (Hey-soos Boo-guh-reen), Chase Dollander (Dough-lander), Brayan Castillo (Brian), Dyan Jorge (Dee-

on Hor-hey), German Marquez (hair-MAHN MAR-kehz)



